responses to inclusion-related statements.

Recognized by Women Lead Here for the third year in a row . Published by
the Globe and Mail, Report on Business magazine, Women Lead Here is an
annual list that sets the benchmark for gender diversity in corporate
Canada.

Named among the Best Workplaces™ for Women in Canada and India’s
Best Workplaces for Women™ (Sun Life Asia Service Centre) by Great
Place to Work®.

For the 14th consecutive year, Sun Life U.S. earned a 100% score on the
Human Rights Campaign Foundation Corporate Equity Index.

Certif ied as a Great Place to Work at Sun Life Canada, Sun Life U.S., Asia
Service Centre India, Asia Service Centre Philippines, Sun Life Philippines,
Sun Life Vietnam and our operations in Ireland.

Sun Life Canada ranked 26th on the Best Workplaces in Canada list in
2022. Based solely on anonymous feedback from employees, the business
group has also been recognized as one of the:

• Best Workplaces in Financial
Services & Insurance

• Best Workplaces for Hybrid Work
• Best Workplaces for Inclusion
• Best Workplaces for Mental Wellness

• Best Workplaces in Ontario
• Best Workplaces for Professional

Development
• Best Workplaces for Women

Sun Life – Q1 2023 36

Market sensitivities

As at March 31, 2023
($millions, unless otherwise noted)

25%
decrease

10%
decrease

10%
increase

25%
increase

Potential impact on net income
(af ter-tax)

$(325) $(125) $125 $350

Potential impact on CSM (pre-tax)

Potential impact on LICAT ratio4

$(675)

3.5%
decrease

$(275)

1.0%
decrease

$250

0.5%
increase

$650

2.0%
increase

As at December 31, 20225

($millions, unless otherwise noted)
25%

decrease
10%

decrease
10%

increase
25%

increase

Potential impact on net income
(af ter-tax)

$(300) $(125) $125 $325

Potential impact on CSM (pre-tax) $(650) $(250) $250 $625

Potential impact on OCI

Potential impact on LICAT ratio4

-

3.5%
decrease

-

1.0%
decrease

-

0.5%
increase

-

2.0%
increase

Change in Equity Markets1,2,3 Change in Interest Rates6,7,3

As at March 31, 2023 As at December 31, 20225

($millions, unless otherwise noted) 50 basis point
decrease

50 basis point
increase

50 basis point
decrease

50 basis point
increase

Potential impact on net income (after-tax) $(50) $50 $(100) $75

Potential impact on CSM (pre-tax) $100 $(125) $125 $(150)

Potential impact on OCI $225 $(225) $225 $(225)

Potential impact on LICAT4 1.5% increase 1.5% decrease 1.5% increase 2.5% decrease

Change in Credit Spreads8,3

($millions, unless otherwise noted) 50 basis point
decrease

50 basis point
increase

50 basis point
decrease

50 basis point
increase

Potential impact on net income (after-tax) $50 $(50) $50 $(50)

Potential impact on CSM (pre-tax) $100 $(125) $75 $(100)

Potential impact on OCI $200 $(200) $200 $(200)

Potential impact on LICAT4 1.5% increase 2.0% decrease 1.0% increase 2.0% decrease

Change in Swap Spreads9,3

($millions, unless otherwise noted) 20 basis point
decrease

20 basis point
increase

20 basis point
decrease

20 basis point
increase

Potential impact on net income (after-tax) $(25) $25 $(25) $25

Footnotes 1-9: Refer to slide 41.

Sun Life – Q1 2023 37

Note to Readers: 2022 Restated Results on Adoption of IFRS 17 and IFRS 9
2022 results have been restated for the adoption of IFRS 17 and the related IFRS 9 classification overlay (“the new standards”). The restated results may not be fully representative of our future earnings profile, as we were not managing our
asset and liability portfolios under the new standards. The majority of the actions taken to re-balance asset portfolios and transition asset-liability management execution to an IFRS 17 basis occurred in Q1'23. Accordingly, analysis based on
2022 comparative results may not necessarily be indicative of future trends, and should be interpreted with this context. Using sensitivities to analyze the outlook for market risk and related impacts (e.g., interest rate sensitivities) will be more